PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Biomet Biologics, Inc.	02/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biomet Biologics, LLC
Street Address:	56 E. Bell Drive
City:	Warsaw
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46581

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12476838

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2486411600 Phone: pneal@hdp.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, PLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15171-000008/DVB

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard W. Warner

Total Attachments: 4

500887773

source=Biomet Biologics Name Change (Inc to LLC)#page1.tif source=Biomet Biologics Name Change (Inc to LLC)#page2.tif source=Biomet Biologics Name Change (Inc to LLC)#page3.tif source=Biomet Biologics Name Change (Inc to LLC)#page4.tif

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

of

BIOMET BIOLOGICS, INC.

I, TODD ROKITA, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Amendment of the above For-Profit Domestic Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

The name following said transaction will be:

BIOMET BIOLOGICS, LLC

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Friday, February 29, 2008.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, February 29, 2008.



TODD ROKITA, SECRETARY OF STATE

2002082600380 / 2008030313277

APPROVED AND



ARTICLES OF ENTITY CONVERSION:
Conversion of a Corporation into a Limited Liability Company
State Form 51678 (1.04).
Approved by State Bank of Alabums, 2004
Approved by State Bank of Alabums, 2004
INSTRUCTIONS: Use 8 1/2" AND Pales For allachments.
Present original and one copy to the address in upper right corner of this form.
Please visit our office on the web et www.sos.fo.gov.

TODD ROKITA
SECRETARY OF STATE
CORPORATE DIVISION
302 W. Washington Street, Rm. E018
Indianspols, IN 46204
Telephone: (317) 232-6578

Indiana Code 23-1-18-3 FILING FEE: \$30.00

Please visit our office on the web at <u>www.sos.in.gov</u> .		•
ARTICLES OF CONV	FRSION	1
OF	2.10.011	
Biomet Blologics, Inc.		έ
(hereinaiter *Non-surviving C	orporalion")	
INTO		
Blomet Biologics, LLC		-41.5
(hereinafter "Surviving	LLO")	**
ARTICLE I: PLAN OF ENTITY	CONVERSION	SEETH ON NOW AND SEET OF MICHAEL
Please set forth the Plan of Conversion, containing such information as required to attach herewith, and designate it as "Exhibit A."	y Indiana Code 23-1-38.5-11 and Indi	ena Coda 23-1-38.5-12,
The following is basic information that must be included in the Plan of Entity Conv	ersion: (please refer to Indiana Code :	23-1-38.5-12 for a more
 complete listing of requirements before submitting the plan). A statement of the type of business entity that Surviving LLC will be and 	If it will be a foreign non-correction	ile injediction of
organization;	in a market a foreign non-corporation,	us lonsorcion oi
The terms and conditions of the conversion: The increase and basic of conversion the charge of New Available Common to the conversion.	allas fata lha fatassakadit	
 The imanner and basis of converting the shares of Non-surviving Corpor interests or other securities of Surviving LLC following its conversion; are 	auon inio ine interests, securilles, obli id	galions, rights to acquire
 The full text, as in effect immediately after the consummation of the con 	version, of the organic document (if an	y) of Surviving LLC.
 If, as a result of the conversion, one or more shareholders of Non-surviv obligations, or liabilities of any other person or entity, those shareholder 	ing Corporation would be subject to or smust consent to writing to such liabili	wner liability for debts,
Merger to be valid.	a must consent in which to such thous	ilias (ii oloa: lot liie Livi) ol
Please read and sign the following statement. I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that the plan of conversion is in accordance Corporation and is folly authorized by the shareholders of Non-surviving Corporation.		nylavys of Non-surviving a of Indiana.
Printed Name Bradilly J. Tano	7ille Secretary	
ARTICLE II: NAME AND DATE OF INCORPORATION	OF NON-SURVIVING CORPORA	TION
The name of Non-surviving Corporation immediately before filing these Articles of	Entity Conversion is the following:	
Biomet Biologics, Inc.		
The date on which Non-surviving Corporation was incorporated in the State of Indian	a is the following: August 12, 200	
The date on which Non-surviving Corporation was incorporated in the State of Indian	a is the following: <u>August 12, 200</u>	
ARTICLE III: NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFF		
ARTICLE III: NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFF		
ARTICLE III: NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFF The name of Surviving LLC is the following: Biomet Biologics, LLC	ice of Surviving LLC	H ini Sina na piare alar
	ICE OF SURVIVING LLC	HP 1911-A for the content of the con
ARTICLE III: NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFF The name of Surviving LLC is the following: Biomet Biologics, LLC (Please note pursuant to Incliana Code 23-18-2-8, this name must include the word	ICE OF SURVIVING LLC	HP 1911-A for the content of the con
ARTICLE III: NAME AND PRINCIPAL OFF The name of Surviving LLC is the following: Biomet Biologics, LLC (Please note pursuant to Inclana Cade 23-18-2-8, this name must include the word (If Surviving LLC is a foreign LLC, then its name must adhere to the laws of the sta	ICE OF SURVIVING LLC	H ini Sina na piare alar

PATENT

REEL: 022834 FRAME: 0283

ARTICLE IV: REGISTERED OF	FICE AND AGENT OF	SURVIVING LLC	Alian Stricks Hall Scholars
Registered Agent: The name and street address of Surviving LLC's Regi-	stered Agent and Registe	red Office for service of pro	cess are the following:
Daniel P. Hann			
Address of Registered Office (street or building)	I Chin		7
P.O. Box 587, 56 E. Bell Drive	City		Zip Code
	VVaisa	IW	Indiana 46581
ARTICLE V - JURISDICTION OF SURVIVING LLC AND C	HARTER SUPPEMD	ED OF NON SHOWING	C CODENTATION - WITH
Street Control of the	ATTICK CONTINUE	SITO I NOM SURVIVIIN	B CORPORATION Service
TURISDICTION			
Please state the jurisdiction in which Surviving LLC will be organized and	governed, Indiana		
SECTION 2:			
CHARTER SURRENDER ((Please complete this see	ction only if Surviving L	.LC is organized outside o	of Indiana).
If the jurisdiction stated above is not indiana, please set forth the Articles	of Charter Surrender for	the Non-surviving Corograf	lion and atlach herewith
as "Exhibit 8,"			
Pursuant to Indiana Code 23-1-38.5-14, the Articles of Charter Surrende: 1. The name of Non-surviving Corporation;	r must include:	•	
A statement that the Articles of Charter Surrender are bet	ng filed in connection will	h the conversion of Non-sur	vivina Comoration Into
3. A stoped statement under peoply of perture that the conv	le State of Indiana;	dhuille abaastataan ess	
us a manusci radando na monaria rasa anó comeletent Mith	ine anicies of incombrall	on or the bylaws of Non-aur	n-surviving Corporation;
 The jurisdiction under which the Surviving LLC will be org The address of Surviving LLC's executive office. 	anized; and		
			•
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	····	
		•	
ARTICLE VI: DISSOLU	ITION OF SURVIVING	LLC	
Please Indicate when dissolution will take place in Surviving LLC:			
The latest date upon which Surviving LLC is to diss Surviving LLC is perpetual until dissolution.	olve is		, OR
A 1 convious cro is beitheright during dissolution.			
•			
And the Special Annual Control of the Control of th			
ARTICLE VII: MANAGE		5 LLC	Marka And Selection of the
Surviving LLC will be managed by: The members of Surviving LLC.	OR .		·
			
. •			
	•		
in Wilness Whereof, the undersigned being an officer or other duly authorize	d representative of Non-s	survivina Comoration execut	les these Articles of Entity
Conversion and verifies, subject to penalties of perfury, that the statements c	ontained herein are true,		ios moderationes of Elimi
this 2194 day of February		00	
this Literated day of Pebruary	20_	. 80	
7 12			
Signature	Printed Name	·	
Nam / 1 " L	Bradley J. Tandy		į
Title	1		
Sacretary			

<u>EXHIBIT A</u>

PLAN OF ENTITY CONVERSION OF BIOMET BIOLOGICS, INC.

WHEREAS, Biomet Biologics, Inc., an Indiana corporation, desires to convert its business entity status from a corporation to a limited liability company and hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The name of the business entity prior to the conversion is: Biomet Biologics, Inc. ("Biomet") and is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indianation August 12, 2002.
- 2. The name of the business entity after the conversion shall be Biomet Biologics, LLO and will be a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (the "Converted Entity").
- 3. The conversion shall become effective on February 29, 2008 (the "Effective Date").
- 4. On the Effective Date, the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of Biomet shall cease to exist. The Articles of Organization and the Limited Liability Company Agreement of the Converted Entity shall govern according to the applicable laws of the State of Indiana.
- 5. The persons who are members of the Board of Directors and officers of Biomet immediately prior to the Effective Date shall, after the Effective Date, be the members of the Board of Managers and officers of the Converted Entity.
- 6. On the Effective Date, by virtue of the conversion and without any action on the part of the holder of Biomet's common stock, each share of common stock of Biomet which is held immediately prior to the Effective Date by Biomet, Inc., shall be converted and reclassified into one unit of the Converted Entity.
- 7. On and after the Effective Date, for all purposes of the laws of Indiana, the Converted Entity shall be considered (i) to be an Indiana limited liability company, (ii) to be the same entity, without interruption, as Biomet prior to the Effective Date and (iii) to have been formed on August 12, 2002, the date that Biomet was originally incorporated.
- 8. On and after the Effective Date, the Converted Entity shall possess all the assets of every description, and every interest in the assets, wherever located, and the rights. privileges, immunities, powers, franchises and authority, of a public as well as a private nature, of Biomet and all obligations belonging to or due to Biomet, all of which vested in the Converted Entity without further act or deed. The Converted Entity shall be liable for all the obligations of Biomet; any claim existing, or action or proceeding pending, by or against Biomet may be prosecuted to judgment, with right of appeal, as if the Conversion had not taken place; or the Converted Entity may be substituted in its place; and all the rights of creditors of Biomet shall be preserved unimpaired.

RECORDED: 06/17/2009